
ROYALTY HOLDING COMPANY 
1411 Liberty Bank Building Phone FO 5-8463 

1337 CTT ' 
P » 12 OKLAHOMA CITY 2, OKLAHOMA 

October 4, 1957 

Oil Conservation Commission 
Mabry Hall, Capitol Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please send us a copy of the Application of Texas 
Pacific Coal and Oil Company, Qase #1327, immediately. 

If there are any charges for copy, we will send //.. 9 
a check by return mail. 

Very t r u l y yours, 



November 13, 1957 3S28 

/mad 

Re: Case 1327 - Application of Texas Pac i f i c 
Coal and O i l Company pertaining to gas 
proration i n the Jalmat Gas Pool 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 

Gentlemen: 

I have j u s t sent a telegram attempting to c l a r i f y an incorrect statement which 
appears on page 13 of the Transcript of Proceedings i n the above styled case 
on October 17, 1957-

A typewritten statement i s enclosed i n t r i p l i c a t e . I f i t i s possible, I would 
appreciate having the enclosed statement included i n the record of the case, 
since the statement more f u l l y sets out the pertinent facts and w i l l avoid the 
p o s s i b i l i t y of a misunderstanding of the record i n the case. 

One additional copy of the statement i s enclosed. I w i l l appreciate i t i f you 
w i l l see that the additional copy i s handed to Mr. Jack Campbell i n the event 
t h i s reaches you before the conclusion of the hearing. As you w i l l observe, a 
copy i s being sent to Mr. Campbell at his Roswell o f f i c e , but I am sure time 
w i l l not permit i t s receipt p r i o r to the hearing. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

TC-.MK 
Enc.U 

cc w/enc. - Mr. Jack Campbell 
Attorney at Law 
J. P. White Building 
Roswell, New Mexico 



STATEMENT OF THE OHIO OIL COMPANY 

RE: CASE 1327 - APPLICATION OF TEXAS PACIFIC COAL 
AND OIL COMPANY PERTAINING TO GAS PRORATION 
IN THE JALMAT GAS POOL 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The Transcript of Proceedings i n the above styled case on October 17, 1957* 

contains at page 13 an incorrect statement of the status of the 600 acre gas 

proration unit operated by The Ohio Oil Company in the Jalmat Gas Pool. 

According to the o f f i c i a l gas proration schedule promulgated by this Commis­

sion, the entire 600 acre unit was overproduced as of June 1, 1957 in the t o t a l 

amount of 350,603 MCF of gas. Apparently the overproduction as of June 1, 1957 

is the volume which the witness referred to and which is erroneously reported on 

page 13 of the Transcript as follows: "Ohio Oil Company had three and three-

quarters units (evidently the 600 acre unit referred to above] overproduced at the 

rate of three hundred f i f t y - s i x million." 

The witness had previously t e s t i f i e d concerning Texas Pacific Exhibit No. 1 

regarding the status of units i n the Jalmat Gas Pool for the year 1956. To f u l l y 

c l a r i f y the record as to the status of The Ohio's production, we refer to the 

records of the Commission and specifically to the gas proration schedules for the 

periods i n question. 

On behalf of The Ohio Oil Company I request that this statement be incorporated 

in the record of the above identified case. 

Respectfully submitted, 

THE OHIO OIL COMPANY 



DEARNLEY-MEIER AND ASSOCIATES 
A INCORPORATED 

605 SIMMSj BLjlLDING . 
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW "MEXICO 
Telephone 3-6691 

106 BOKUM BUILDING 
SANTA FE, NEW WEX/CO 
Telephone 2-1869 

November 19, 1957 

Bobby Postlewaite 
Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Bobby: 

Would you please send me one copy of the f i r s t portion 
of case 1327 as I w i l l need i t for the preparation of the 
15th & 16th hearing. 1 

CONVENTIONS • COURT PROCEEDINGS • DEPOSITIONS • HEARINGS • STATEMENTS 

Thanks alot 

ADA 



DEARNLEY-MEIER AND ASSOCIATES 
INCORPORATED 

605 SIMMS BUILDING 

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 

Telephone 3-6691 

106 BOKUM BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

Telephone 2-1869 

November 23, 1957 

Mr. A. L. Porter, Director, 
Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Pete: 

I am enclosing a p a r t i a l transcript of testimony covering 
the Se-Direct Examination of Mr. Keller i n case 1327. 

I had to rush this out for an attorney i n the case and 
thought maybe the commission could use this extra copy that I 
had made. 

Sincerely 

Ada 

CONVENTIONS • COURT PROCEEDINGS • DEPOSITIONS • HEARINGS • STATEMENTS 



• IL C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 
P. D. BOX 871 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 

November 29, 1957 

Mr. Jack Campbell 
C&apbell & Russell 
P.O. Box 721 
Roswell, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

On behalf of your client, Texas Pacific Coal & Oil Company, we 
enclose two copies of Interim Order R-1092 issued November 27, 1957. 
by the Oil Conservation Cosedssion ln Case 1327* which was heard 
on October 17th and November 14th. 

Very truly yours, 

A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Secretary - Director 

bp 
Ends. 



INTERIM ORDER IN CASE 132? MAILED TO: 

Ben Howell, El Paso Natural Gas, Box 1492, El Paso 
Jack Osborne, Permian Basin Pipeline Co., Omaha 
Harry Dipple, Continental, Ft. Worth 
John Kelly, Roswell 
George Selinger, Skelly Oil Co., Box 1650, Tulsa 
Layton Webb., Sinclair Oil & Gas, Box 1470, Midland 
Ross Malone, Atwood & Malone, Box 867, Roswell 
Clarence Hinkle, Box 547, Roswell 
Pat McCarthy, Permian 
Granville Dutton, Sun Oil Co., Dallas 
William G. Webb, Southern Union Gas, Dallas 
Jason Kellahin, Box 597, Santa Fe 



CLASS OF SERVICE 

Thta b a fait metiage 
unlets its deferred char­
acter is indicated by the 
proper syraboL 

WESTERN UNION 
TELEGRAM W . P. M A R S H A L L , P N O I B I N T 

SYMBOLS 

DL—Day Letter 
N L = Night Letter 

LT: ^International 
Letter Telegram 

The filing time shown in the date line on domestic telegrams is STANDARD TIME at point of origin. Time of receipt is STANDARD TIME at point of destination nujxssjj i I M C at point ot destination /* 

1957 NOV B W 0 2 

'LA220 SSE352 

L SNA206 NL PD=SANTA FE NMEX 15 = " 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONVERSATION COMMISSION 

ATTN MR A L PORTER JR= STATE CAPITOL BLDG 

SANTA FE NMEX= 

TIDEWATER OIL COMPANY CONCURS WITH SKELLY IN STATEMENTS 

MADE BY MR, SELINGER IN CASE 1327 DURING THE REGULAR^ 

OCTOBER HEARING AND OPPOSE THE INCORPORATI ON OF A 

DELIVERABILITY FACTOR IN ALLOCATION OF GASWELL ALLOWABLES 

IN THE JALMAT GAS P00L= 

TIDEWATER OIL CO R N MILLER AREA ENGINEER 

HOBBS. NEW MEXICO,.. 

T H E COMPANY W I L L APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVfCE 



CLASS OF SERVICE 

Thi* is a fast message 
unless its deferred char­
acter is indicated by the 
proper syraboL 

WESTERN UNION 
TELEGRAM W . P. M A R S H A L L . , P R I S I D C N T 

SYMBOLS 

DL=Day Letter 

NL=Nfcht Letter 

L T = International 
Letter Telegram 

The fiting'time shown in the date line on domestic telegrams is STANDARD TIME at point of origin. Time of receipt is STANDARD TIME at point of destination 

LA219 SSA644 

L SNA207 NL PD=SANTA FE NMEX 15 = 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

1957 NOV is PM 6 2:3 

ATTN A L PORTER JR= CAPITOL BLDG SANTA FE NMEX= 

YOUR ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO MR SELINGERTS STATEMENT 

INCLUDED IN THE TRANSCRIPT OF OCTOBER HEARING PERSUANT ~ 

TO CASE 1327. THIS STATEMENT FULLY OUTLINES SKELLY 

POSITION IN THIS CASE= 

SKELLY OIL CO JOE D RAMEY DISTRICT PETROLEUM 

ENGINEER,-.. 

T H E COMPANY W I L L APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE 



Check the class of service desired; 
otherwise this message will be 

sent as a fast telegram 

T E L E G R A M 

DAY LETTER 

NIGHT LETTER r 

WE TERN UNION 
TELEGRAM 

/ INTERNATIONAL SERVICE \ 

1206 (4-35) 

Check the class of service desired; 
otherwise the message will be 

sent at the full rate 

FULL RATE 

LETTER TELEGRAM 

W. P. M A R S H A L ! . , PRESIDENT SHORE-SHIP 

NO. WOS.-CL. OF SVC. PO. OR COLL. CASH NO. CHARGE TO. THE ACCOUNT OF TIME FILED 

COLLECT 4:00 p.m. 
Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to 

JANUARY 29, 1958 

THE COMMISSION THIS DATE ENTERED ORDER R-1092-A IN CASE NO. 1327 ESTABLISHING 

A 75% ACREAGE TIMES DELIVERABILITY (PLUS 25% STRAIGHT ACREAGE PRORATION 

FORMULA FOR JALMAT GAS POOL EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1958. APPLICATION IN ALL 

OTHER RESPECTS DENIED. 

A. L . PORTER, JR. 
SECRETARY - DIRECTOR 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 



ORDER IN THE JALMAT CASE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING: 

^-Jack Campbell, Box 721, Roswell ^ , , . 
Ben Howell, El Paso Nat. Gas, Box 1492, El Paso ^ fv i * ^ < 
Jack Osborne, Permian Basin Pipeline Co., 2223 Dodge, Omaha 
Harry Dipple, Continental Oil Co.. Fair Bldg., Ft. Wroth 2, Texas 
John Kelly, Box 5671, Roswell $O 3 ^ ,. , , 
George Selinger, Skelly Oil Co., Box 1650, Tulsa^Okla. , ..SM&4-iOx 

-fcayton Webb, Sinclair Oil & Gas Co., Box 1470, Midland, Texas %* 
-Ross Malone, Box 867, Roswell /Pjdn,dkus**x> 3 William Kastler, Gulf Oil Corp., Box 669, Roswell A . 

S -Clarence Hinkle, Hervey, Dow & Hinkle, Box 547, Roswell 
Pat McCarthy, Permian Basin Pipeline, 2223 Dodge, Omaha, Nebr. 
Granville Dutton, Sun Oil Co., Rio Grande Natl. Bldg., Dallas 2, Texas 
-William G. Webb, 17th Floor, Mercantile^ank Bldg., Dallas 1, Texas 
H. D. Bushnell, Amerada Petr. Corp^. Box 2040, Tulsa 2, Okla. - A 
A. S. Grenier, Southern Union Gas o., Burt Bldg., Dallas 1, 
Jack Brown, Pan American Petr. Corp.,Box 899, Roswell 
Paul Johnston, Cackle Oil Co., Box 2076, Hobbs * 
Don Walker, Gulf Oil Corp., P.O. Drawer 1290, Ft. Worth <-/t-l---\l 

j<VJason Kellahin, Box 1713, Santa Fe 
H. N Wade, The Texas Co., Box 1720, Ft. Worth 
R. L. Hughston,Shell Oil ̂ o., Box 1509, Midland - <£> 
W. P. Tomlinson, Atlantic Refining Co., Box 6640, Roswell- ^ 
R.' H. Stewart, Standard Oil Co. of Texas, Box 

Cf 

£ 
ri 

Eugene Motter, Cities Service Oil Co., Box 97, Hobbs 
R. N. Miller, Tidewater Oil Co., Box 547, Hobbs 

1249, Houston 1, /kdo ^M.\±/i 

9^ 
/ Jit 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 871 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 

January 30, 19&8 

Kr. Ross Kalone 
P.O. Box 86? 
Roswell, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Malone: 

On behalf of The Operators, we enclose two copies of Order R-1092-A 
issued January 29, 195&, by the Oil Conservation Coaanission in Case 1327, 
which was last heard on December 9th. 

Youre very truly, 

A. L« Porter, Jr. 
Secretary - Director 

bp 
Sncls 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 871 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

January 30, 1958 

Mr. Jack Campbell 
Campbell & Hussell 
P.O. Box 721 
Roswell, New Mexico 

Dear Kr. Campbell: 

On behalf of your client, Texas Pacific Coal & Oil Company, we 
enclose two copies of Order R-1092-A issued January 29, 1958, by the 
Oil Conservation Commission in Case 1327, which was last heard on 
December 9th. 

Very truly yours, 

A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Secretary - Director 

bp 
Ends 



CLASS OF SERVICE 

This b a fast message 
unlev Its deferred char­
acter it indicated by the 
proper symbol. 

WESTERN UNION 
'''],-cr.,.„ T E L E G R A M (33). W. P. M A R S H A L L , P R E S I D E N T 

SY1SSBQLS _ 

D L — Day Letter 

N L = N i g h t Letter 

L T 

s 
International 
Let ter Te legran^ 

The filing time shownirrtne/SateJine on domestic tclegrai>s,1s S T A N D A R D T I M E at point of origin. Time o f receipt is S T A N D A R D T I M E at point o f destination 

' ' 1 ' ~— : — 

1958 FFB (8 AM (0 
D RIA270 PD=FAX FORT^ORTH TEX 18 112f$AMC= 

=NW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION C0MM= 

STATE CAPITOL BLDG SANTA FE NMEX= 

(ATTENTION MR A L PORTER 

ALTHOUGH Q U ^ IS NOT AN APPLICANT FOR REHEARING OF THE 

JALMAT CASE* NO* 1327* OUR POSITION IS NOW* AS IT HAS 

B££N IN THE PAST* THAT DELIVERABILITY SHOULD NOT BE ~~ 

INCLUDED IN GAS PRORATION- FORMULAE= 

H M BAYER GULN 0 L C0RP= 

T H E COMPANY W I L L APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE 


